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Rep in Congress 
Vote For 1 

Rep Adrian Smith 

Dem David J. Else 

Lmn Mark Elworth Jr. 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Governor and Lt- Governor 
Vote For 1 

Rep Pillen/Kelly 

Dem Blood/Davis 

Lib Zimmerman/Blumenthal 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Sec of State 
Vote For 1 

Rep Bob Evnen 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

State Treasurer 
Vote For 1 

Rep John Murante 

Lib Katrina Tomsen 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary-11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

796 

72 

16 

885 

62 

948 

TOTAL 

739 

99 

40 

26 

26 

904 

3 

41 

948 

TOTAL 

723 

3 

3 

726 

0 

222 

948 

TOTAL 

711 

83 

795 

152 

948 
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Attorney General 
Vote For 1 

Rep Mike Hilgers 

Lmn Larry Bolinger 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Auditor of Public Ace 
Vote For 1 

Rep Mike Foley 

Lib Gene Siadek 

Lmn L. Leroy Lopez 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Public Service Comm 
Vote For 1 

Rep Kevin Stocker 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

County Clerk 
Vote For 1 

Rep Tracy Reiser 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary -11 /08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

770 

53 

824 

123 

948 

TOTAL 

755 

45 

27 

828 

119 

948 

TOTAL 

644 

0 

0 

644 

0 

304 

948 

TOTAL 

806 

2 

2 

808 

139 

948 
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County Treasurer 
Vote For 1 

Rep Kathy Peppel 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

County Assessor 
Vote For 1 

Rep Tammy L. Haney 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

County Sheriff 
Vote For 1 

Rep Clarence C. Wrede 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

County Attorney 
Vote For 1 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary - 11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

830 

831 

0 

117 

948 

TOTAL 

827 

1 

828 

0 

120 

948 

TOTAL 

677 

92 

92 

769 

0 

179 

948 

TOTAL 

27 

27 

27 

0 

921 

948 
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Boyd County Surveyor 
Vote For 1 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Boyd County Sup Dist 1 
Vote For 1 

Rep Jeremy B. Mahon 

Dem Leslie Purviance 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In: Greg Hull 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Boyd County Sup Dist 3 
Vote For 1 

Rep Steven R. Classen 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In: Joel Sinclair 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Boyd County Sup Dist 5 
Vote For 1 

Rep Alan Nicolaus 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary - 11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

32 

32 

32 

0 

916 

948 

TOTAL 

23 

37 

50 

50 

0 
, , 0 

0 

9 

119 

TOTAL 

55 

120 

120 

0 

175 

0 

5 

180 

TOTAL 

80 

9 

9 

89 

0 

15 

104 
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Boyd County Sup Dist 7 
Vote For 1 

Rep David J. Derickson 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Member State BOE 
Vote For 1 

Robin Stevens 

Elizabeth Tegtmeier 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

UN Board of Regents 
Vote For 1 

Matt Williams 

Kathy Wilmot 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Retain Judge Heavican 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary - 11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

108 

2 

2 

110 

0 

33 

143 

TOTAL 

135 

442 

2 

2 

579 

1 

368 

948 

TOTAL 

211 

309 

521 

2 

425 

948 

TOTAL 

377 

216 

593 

354 

948 

Report generated with Electionware Copyright© 2007-2020 

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

Boyd County, Nebraska 

6 of 16 



Summary Results Report 
BoydNE General Election 221108 
November 8, 2022 

Retain Judge Cassel 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Retain Judge Weis 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Retain Judge Fridrich 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Retain Judge Coe 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Retain Judge Hoffert 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary -11 /08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

399 

207 

606 

0 

342 

948 

TOTAL 

360 

212 

572 

375 

948 

TOTAL 

363 

212 

575 

0 

373 

948 

TOTAL 

352 

208 

560 

0 

388 

948 

TOTAL 

352 

208 

560 

387 

948 
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Retain Judge Noakes 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Retain Judge Schendt 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

NE Community College Dist 2 
Vote For 1 

Carol A. Sibbel 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 1 
Vote For 1 

Shaun L. Higgins 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary -11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

336 

210 

546 

0 

402 

948 

TOTAL 

352 

197 

549 

0 

399 

948 

TOTAL 

592 

2 

2 

594 

0 

354 

948 

TOTAL 

592 

3 

3 

595 

0 

353 

948 
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Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 2 
Vote For 1 

Shane A. Lechtenberg 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 3 
Vote For 1 

Linda J. Hoffman 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 4 
Vote For 1 

Kevin L. Randa 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 5 
Vote For 1 

Kent D. Pavlik 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary -11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

631 

3 

3 

634 

0 

314 

948 

TOTAL 

673 

3 

3 

676 

271 

948 

TOTAL 

498 

3 

3 

501 

0 

447 

948 

TOTAL 

508 

5 

5 

513 

434 

948 
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Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 6 
Vote For 1 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In: Curt Morrow 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 7 
Vote For 1 

Dwain Marcellus 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 8 
Vote For 1 

Larry A. Baumeister 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Lower Niobrara NRD At Large 
Vote For 1 

Bradley J. Mahon 

J. J. Pritchett 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary -11 /08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

41 

2 

39 

41 

o 
907 

948 

TOTAL 

491 

3 

3 

494 

453 

948 

TOTAL 

542 

2 

2 

544 

o 
404 

948 

TOTAL 

347 

358 

1 

706 

2 

240 

948 
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ESU No. 8 Dist 1 
Vote For 1 

Craig G. Brewster 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

ESU No. 17 Dist 1 
Vote For 1 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Boyd County Public Sch 
Vote For 3 

Tanner Black 

James P. Bernt 

Cindy Schroetlin 

Jane Nelson 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Keya Paha County Sch 
Vote For 3 

Todd Painter 

Blaine Kinney 

Darcy Weibelhaus 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary· 11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

623 

2 

2 

625 

0 

318 

943 

TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5 

5 

TOTAL 

654 

456 

419 

634 

11 

11 

2,174 

6 

649 

2,829 

TOTAL 

3 

3 

3 

0 

0 

9 

0 

6 

15 
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Village of Butte 
Vote For 3 

Scott Brewster 

Douglas Sextro 

Ryan W. Tiefenthaler 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Dvervotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Village of Bristow 
Vote For 3 

Sarah Joy 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In: Paul Spencer 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Village of Lynch 
Vote For 2 

Jeff Hart 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Village of Naper 
Vote For 3 

Lee Cadwallader 

Vernon R. Goodman 

Shelby T. Melton 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary-11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

92 

109 

100 

7 

7 

308 

0 

112 

420 

TOTAL 

23 

25 

9 

16 

48 

0 

45 

93 

TOTAL 

87 

15 

15 

102 

0 

110 

212 

TOTAL 

22 

17 

21 

61 

0 

14 

75 
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Village of Spencer 
Vote For 2 

Neil Spicer 

Rebecca J. Tadlock 

John Dickey 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Basin Township 
Vote For 3 

Dale Nicolaus 

Jeffery R. Zink 

Randy L. Karnes 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Bristow Township 
Vote For 3 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Butte Township 
Vote For 3 

Jeffery A. Schuerman 

Duane Reiman 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary -11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

74 

96 

164 

4 

4 

338 

0 

128 

466 

TOTAL 

75 

75 

83 

2 

2 

235 

0 

56 

291 

TOTAL 

26 

26 

26 

0 

133 

159 

TOTAL 

120 

125 

10 

10 

255 

0 

360 

615 
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Bush Township 
Vote For 3 

Teddy Vesley 

Grant D. Nielsen 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Lynch Township 
Vote For 3 

Paul Allen 

Randall Black 

Neil K. Classen 

Nolan Wickersham 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

McCulley Township 
Vote For 3 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Morton Township 
Vote For 3 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary -11 /08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

19 

24 

6 

6 

49 

0 

47 

96 

TOTAL 

22 

82 

97 

95 

297 

0 

63 

360 

TOTAL 

16 

16 

16 

0 

110 

126 

TOTAL 

14 

14 

14 

0 

166 

180 
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Mullen Township 
Vote For 3 

F. Lee Holz 

Mark Heiser 

Bud R. Micanek 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Spencer Township 
Vote For 3 

Richard Boettcher 

Karen K. Havranek 

Hal Weakly 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Proposed Amendment No. 1 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Initiative Measure 432 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary - 11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

12 

12 

12 

0 

0 

36 

0 

3 

39 

TOTAL 

204 

103 

98 

2 

2 

407 

0 

571 

978 

TOTAL 

464 

189 

653 

0 

295 

948 

TOTAL 

730 

138 

868 

3 

77 

948 
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For 

Initiative Measure 433 
Vote For 1 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary - 11/08/2022 10:01 PM 

TOTAL 

345 

523 

868 

0 

80 

948 
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