Summary Results Report BoydNE General Election 221108

November 8, 2022

TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total

Statistics

948

Ballots Cast - Blank

67

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Boyd County, Nebraska

Summary Results Report BoydNE General Election 221108 November 8, 2022

Boyd County, Nebraska

Rep in Congress Vote For 1

Rep	Adrian	Sn

	TOTAL
Rep Adrian Smith	796
Dem David J. Else	72
Lmn Mark Elworth Jr.	16
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	885
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	62
Contest Totals	948

Governor and Lt. Governor

Vote	For	•

	TOTAL
Rep Pillen/Kelly	739
Dem Blood/Davis	99
Lib Zimmerman/Blumenthal	40
Write-In Totals	26
Not Assigned	26
Total Votes Cast	904
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	41
Contest Totals	948

Sec of State

Vote For 1

Rep Bob Evnen	TOTAL 723
Write-In Totals	3
Not Assigned	3
Total Votes Cast	726
Overvotes	. 0
Undervotes	222
Contest Totals	948

State Treasurer

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
Rep John Murante	711
Lib Katrina Tomsen	83
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	795
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	152
Contest Totals	948

Attorney General

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
Rep Mike Hilgers	770
Lmn Larry Bolinger	53
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	824
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	123
Contest Totals	948

Auditor of Public Acc

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Rep Mike Foley	755
Lib Gene Siadek	45
Lmn L. Leroy Lopez	27
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	828
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	119
Contest Totals	948

Public Service Comm

Vote For 1

Rep Kevin Stocker	TOTAL 644
Write-In Totals	.0
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	644
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	304
Contest Totals	948

County Clerk

	TOTAL
Rep Tracy Reiser	806
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	808
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	139
Contest Totals	948

County Treasurer Vote For 1

	TOTA
Rep Kathy Peppel	830
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	831
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	117
Contest Totals	948

County Assessor

Vote For 1

	101A
Rep Tammy L. Haney	827
Write-In Totals	. 1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	828
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	120
Contest Totals	948

County Sheriff

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
Rep Clarence C. Wrede	677
Write-In Totals	92
Not Assigned	92
Total Votes Cast	769
Overvotes	. 0
Undervotes	179
Contest Totals	948

County Attorney

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	27
Not Assigned	27
Total Votes Cast	27
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	921
Contest Totals	948

Boyd County Surveyor Vote For 1

10101011	
	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	32
Not Assigned	32
Total Votes Cast	32
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	916

948

Boyd County Sup Dist 1

Vote For 1

Contest Totals

	TOTAL
Rep Jeremy B. Mahon	23
Dem Leslie Purviance	37
Write-In Totals	50
Write-In: Greg Hull	50
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	110
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	. 9
Contest Totals	119

Boyd County Sup Dist 3 Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Rep Steven R. Classen	55
Write-In Totals	120
Write-In: Joel Sinclair	120
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	175
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5
Contest Totals	180

Boyd County Sup Dist 5

	TOTA
Rep Alan Nicolaus	80
Write-In Totals	. 9
Not Assigned	9
Total Votes Cast	89
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	15
Contest Totals	104

Boyd County Sup Dist 7

Vote I	For 1	
--------	-------	--

	TOTA
Rep David J. Derickson	108
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	110
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	33
Contest Totals	143

Member State BOE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Robin Stevens	135
Elizabeth Tegtmeier	442
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	, 2
Total Votes Cast	579
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	368
Contest Totals	948

UN Board of Regents

Vote For 1

	TOTA
Matt Williams	211
Kathy Wilmot	309
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	_ 1
Total Votes Cast	521
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	425
Contest Totals	948

Retain Judge Heavican

	IUIA
Yes	377
No	216
Total Votes Cast	593
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	354
Contest Totals	948

Retain Judge Cassel

Vat	10	For	1
VU	æ	LO1	•

	TOTAL
Yes	399
No	207
Total Votes Cast	606
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	342
Contest Totals	948

Retain Judge Weis

Vote For 1

	TUTAL
Yes	360
No	212
Total Votes Cast	572
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	375
Contest Totals	948

Retain Judge Fridrich

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	363
No	212
Total Votes Cast	575
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	373
Contest Totals	948

Retain Judge Coe

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	352
No .	208
Total Votes Cast	560
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	388
Contest Totals	948

Retain Judge Hoffert

¥0(C1011	
	TOTAL
Yes	352
No	208
Total Votes Cast	560
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	387
Contest Totals	948

Retain Judge Noakes

Vote For 1

		TOTAL
Yes		336
No		210
Total Votes Cast	1	546
Overvotes		0
Undervotes		402
Contest Totals		948

Retain Judge Schendt

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	352
No	197
Total Votes Cast	549
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	399
Contest Totals	948

NE Community College Dist 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Carol A. Sibbel	592
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	594
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	354
Contest Totals	948

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 1

	TOTAL
Shaun L. Higgins	592
Write-In Totals	3
Not Assigned	3
Total Votes Cast	595
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	353
Contest Totals	948

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 2

Vote	For 1
------	-------

	TOTA
Shane A. Lechtenberg	631
Write-In Totals	3
Not Assigned	3
Total Votes Cast	634
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	314
Contest Totals	948

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 3

Vote For 1

IUIA
673
3
3
676
1
271
948

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 4

Vote For 1

Kevin L. Randa	TOTAL 498
Write-In Totals	3
Not Assigned	3
Total Votes Cast	501
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	447
Contest Totals	948

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 5

	TOTAL
Kent D. Pavlik	508
Write-In Totals	, 5
Not Assigned	5
Total Votes Cast	513
Overvotes	. 1
Undervotes	434
Contest Totals	948

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 6

Vote For 1

	TOTA
Write-In Totals	41
Write-In: Curt Morrow	2
Not Assigned	39
Total Votes Cast	41
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	907
Contest Totals	948

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 7

Vote For 1

Dwain Marcellus	TOTAL 491
Write-In Totals	3
Not Assigned	3
Total Votes Cast	494
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	453
Contest Totals	948

Lower Niobrara NRD Subdist 8

Vote For 1

1016 101 1	
	TOTAL
Larry A. Baumeister	542
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	544
Overvotes	. 0
Undervotes	404
Contest Totals	948

Lower Niobrara NRD At Large

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
Bradley J. Mahon	347
J. J. Pritchett	358
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	706
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	240
Contest Totals	948

ESU No. 8 Dist 1

Vote For 1

Craig G. Brewster	TOTAL 623
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	625
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	318
Contest Totals	943

ESU No. 17 Dist 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	0
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5
Contest Totals	5

Boyd County Public Sch

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
Tanner Black	654
James P. Bernt	456
Cindy Schroetlin	419
Jane Nelson	634
Write-In Totals	11
Not Assigned	11
Total Votes Cast	2,174
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	649
Contest Totals	2,829

Keya Paha County Sch

	TOTAL
Todd Painter	3
Blaine Kinney	3
Darcy Weibelhaus	3
Write-In Totals	0
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	9
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	6
Contest Totals	15

Village of Butte Vote For 3

	TOTAL
Scott Brewster	92
Douglas Sextro	109
Ryan W. Tiefenthaler	100
Write-In Totals	, 7
Not Assigned	7
Total Votes Cast	308
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	112
Contest Totals	420

Village of Bristow

Vote	For 3
------	-------

	TOTAL
Sarah Joy	23
Write-In Totals	25
Write-In: Paul Spencer	9
Not Assigned	16
Total Votes Cast	48
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	45
Contest Totals	93

Village of Lynch

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
Jeff Hart	87
Write-In Totals	15
Not Assigned	15
Total Votes Cast	102
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	110
Contest Totals	212

Village of Naper

	_	
Vote	For	3

	TOTAL
Lee Cadwallader	22
Vernon R. Goodman	17
Shelby T. Melton	21
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	61
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	14
Contest Totals	75

Village of Spencer

Vote	For	2
------	-----	---

Neil Spicer	TOTAL 74
Rebecca J. Tadlock	96
John Dickey	164
Write-In Totals	4
Not Assigned	4
Total Votes Cast	338
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	128
Contest Totals	466

Basin Township

Vote For 3

	TOTA
Dale Nicolaus	75
Jeffery R. Zink	75
Randy L. Karnes	83
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	235
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	56
Contest Totals	291

Bristow Township

Vote For 3

	TOTA
Write-In Totals	26
Not Assigned	26
Total Votes Cast	26
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	133
Contest Totals	159

Butte Township

- a.a	
Vote For 3	
	TOTAL
Jeffery A. Schuerman	120
Duane Reiman	125
Write-In Totals	10
Not Assigned	10
Total Votes Cast	255
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	360
Contest Totals	615

Bush Township

Vote For 3	
	TOTAL
Teddy Vesley	19
Grant D. Nielsen	24
Write-In Totals	6
Not Assigned	6
Total Votes Cast	49
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	47
Contest Totals	96

Lynch Township

Vote For 3

	TUTAL
Paul Allen	22
Randall Black	82
Neil K. Classen	97
Nolan Wickersham	95
Write-In Totals	1
Not Assigned	1
Total Votes Cast	297
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	63
Contest Totals	360

McCulley Township Vote For 3

Write-In Totals	16
Not Assigned	16
Total Votes Cast	16
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	110
Contest Totals	126

TOTAL

Morton Township

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	14
Not Assigned	14
Total Votes Cast	14
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	166
Contest Totals	180

Mullen Township

Vote For 3	
	TOTAL
F. Lee Holz	12
Mark Heiser	. 12
Bud R. Micanek	12
Write-In Totals	0
Not Assigned	0
Total Votes Cast	36
Overvotes	. 0
Undervotes	3
Contest Totals	39

Spencer Township

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
Richard Boettcher	204
Karen K. Havranek	103
Hal Weakly	98
Write-In Totals	2
Not Assigned	2
Total Votes Cast	407
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	571
Contest Totals	978

Proposed Amendment No. 1 Vote For 1

	TOTAL
For	464
Against	189
Total Votes Cast	653
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	295
Contest Totals	948

Initiative Measure 432

	TOTAL
For	730
Against	138
Total Votes Cast	868
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	77
Contest Totals	948

Summary Results Report BoydNE General Election 221108 November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Boyd County, Nebraska

Initiative Measure 433

	TOTAL
For	345
Against	523
Total Votes Cast	868
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	80
Contest Totals	948